

## People's Primary Healthcare Initiative, Balochistan TENDER NOTICE

PPHI			
S.no	Tender No	Description	Closing/Opening Date & Time
1	No. <u>PPHI-B/H.O BLN/2024/07/ERC</u> <u>Coastal-FR/001</u>	Provision of Furniture as per tender Documents ERC Coastal	Bid Submission: 30 <sup>th</sup> August, 2024 11:00 A.M Technical Opening: 30 <sup>th</sup> August, 2024 12:30 P.M Sample Submission: 02 <sup>nd</sup> Sep, 2024 03:00 P.M Financial Opening: Will be communicated to bidders after Sample Inspection and Technical Evaluation
2	No. <u>PPHI-B/H.O BLN/2024/07/ERC-FR/001</u>	Provision of Furniture as per tender Documents ERC Mines	Bid Submission: 30 <sup>th</sup> August, 2024 11:00 A.M Technical Opening: 30 <sup>th</sup> August, 2024 12:30 P.M Sample Submission: 02 <sup>nd</sup> Sep, 2024 03:00 P.M Financial Opening: Will be communicated to bidders after Sample Inspection and Technical Evaluation
3	<u>PPHI-B/H.O BLN/2024/07/ERC Coastal-</u> <u>EE/001</u>	Provision of Electrical Equipment as per tender Documents ERC Coastal	Bid Submission: 30 <sup>th</sup> August, 2024 11:00 A.M Technical Opening: 30 <sup>th</sup> August, 2024 02:30 P.M Financial Opening: Will be communicated to bidders after Technical Evaluation
4	No. <u>PPHI-B/H.O BLN/2024/07/ERC-EE/001</u>	Provision of Electrical Equipment as per tender Documents ERC Mines	Bid Submission: 30 <sup>th</sup> August, 2024 11:00 A.M Technical Opening: 30 <sup>th</sup> August, 2024 02:30 P.M Financial Opening: Will be communicated to bidders after Technical Evaluation

Invites tender from FBR/BRA active filers (companies/firms) Tender fee is RS 2000/- (non-refundable) for each tender in the form of pay Orders/ Demand Draft in favor of People's Primary Healthcare Initiative – Balochistan. Tender Documents with detail of required work can be downloaded from PPHI-Balochistan website at <a href="http://pphib.org/pphi-b/tenders/">http://pphib.org/pphi-b/tenders/</a> must be accompanied by Bid security of 2% in shape of Call Deposit in favor of People's Primary Healthcare Initiative – Balochistan must be delivered along with company profile to Manager Admin PPHI-Balochistan Head Office, Quetta

TEL: 081-2863620 FAX: 081-2863642 Manager Admin PPHI - Balochistan